Greenland Resources Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

March 31, 2014

Greenland Resources Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at March 31, 2014
(unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

Note 3

ASSETS

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 200,220$   596$   a) 119,107$   594,923$

b) 300,000
d) (25,000)

Short-term investments 119,107$   a) (119,107)   -
Sundry receivables and prepaid expenses -   2,017   -   2,017

Total assets 200,220$   121,720$   275,000$   596,940$

LIABILITIES

Current  liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 5,000$   6,500$   -   11,500$
Due to shareholders 218,356   -   -   218,356

Total liabilities 223,356   6,500   -   229,856

SHAREHOLDERS' (DEFICIENCY) EQUITY

Share capital -   383,200   b) 300,000   956,250
c) (383,200)
c) 656,250

Warrant reserve -   12,500   c) (12,500)   23,250
c) 23,250

Deficit (23,136)   (280,480)   c) 280,480   (612,416)
c) (564,280)
d) (25,000)

Total shareholders' (deficiency) equity (23,136)   115,220   275,000   367,084
Total shareholders' (deficiency) equity and liabilities 200,220$   121,720$   275,000$   596,940$

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Copenhagen
Minerals Inc.

Primera Bioscience
Research Inc.

 Pro Forma
Adjustments

Greenland Resources Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss
For the year ended March 31, 2014
(unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

Note 3

Expenses
Legal and professional fees 6,978$   2,300$   -$   9,278$
Travel expenses 7,362   -   7,362
Exploration property license costs 8,060   -   8,060
General and administration expenses -   6,149   6,149
Rent 1,578   -   -   1,578
Operating loss 23,978   8,449   -   32,427
Interest income (842)   (1,663)   -   (2,505)
Reverse acquisition transaction costs c) 564,280   564,280

-   -   d) 25,000   25,000
Net loss and comprehensive loss 23,136$   6,786$   589,280$   619,202$

Basic and diluted loss per share -$   0.00$   0.03$

Basic and diluted shares outstanding -   4,375,000   21,025,000

Copenhagen
Minerals Inc.

Primera Bioscience
Research Inc.

Pro Forma
adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Greenland Resources Inc.
Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
(Unaudited)

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

Primera Bioscience Research Inc. ("Primera") and Copenhagen Minerals Inc. ("Copenhagen") signed a share